LEADERSHIPDENVER

A Program Of
Q’ DENgVER METRO CHAMBER
A= TEADERSHIP FOUNDATION

Education Day

With Gratitude to our Day Sponsor

L/
COMCAST

Friday, February 3, 2017

7:30 a.m. School Site Visits: see email for your assignment
e Montclair Elementary
e KIPP Denver Collegiate HS
e Rocky Mountain Prep: Creekside

8:45 Travel to North High School
2960 Speer Blvd. | 2™ floor Lecture Hall

9:30 Welcome & Leadership Capacity of Community
Building
Denise King, LD’03, Program Director, Denver Metro Chamber
Leadership Foundation
Dan Lewis, Executive Director, Denver Metro Chamber Leadership Foundation

Sponsor remarks: Leslie Oliver, LD 12, Director of Media & External
Communications, Comcast Cable Communications

10:15 Framing the Day & Site Visit Debrief

Damion LeeNatali, LD 15, Day Chair, Executive Director,
Teach for America — Colorado

11:00 Welcome to North High School
Scott Wolf, Principal, North High School

11:30 Lunch with Students in the Cafeteria

12:15 p.m. Framing the Breakouts @denleadership
Damion LeeNatali #LeadershipDenver

00




12:30

1:15
1:30

2:00

2:40
2:45

3:30

4:15

4:45
5:00

LEADERSHIPDENVER

A Program Of
Q DL‘N\VL"R METRO CHAMBER
A= TEADERSHIP FOUNDATION

Breakout: School-Level Discussion
The Role of Unions | Amie Baca-Oehlert, Vice President,
Colorado Education Association
Philanthropy | Janet Lopez, Senior Program Officer — Education,
Rose Community Foundation
Values-Based School Culture ] Sara Goodall, Principal, McGlone Academy
School Turnaround ] Scott Wolf, Principal, North High School

Jigsaw Debrief

Education Demographic Trends in Metro Denver

Jennifer Newcomer, Director of Research, Shift Research Lab, a program of the
Piton Foundation

Challenges & Opportunities in DPS

Tom Boasberg, Superintendent, Denver Public Schools

Framing the Breakouts

Breakout: System-Level Discussion

Senator Kevin Priola, District 25 & Member, State Education Committee,
Colorado State Senate

Senator Nancy Todd, District 28 & Ranking Member on State Education
Committee, Colorado State Senate

Damion LeeNatali

Race, Class, & Equity in Education

DOr. Sharon Bailey, LD '87, Program Manager of Diversity, Equity & Inclusion,
Denver Public Schools Culture, Equity and Leadership Team

Reflections from the Day
Damion LeeNatali

Closing Circle
Adjourn

@denleadership
#LeadershipDenver

00



