## **LEADERSHIP**DENVER

A Program Of Denver metro chamber LEADERSHIP FOUNDATION



With Gratitude to our Day Sponsor



## Friday, February 3, 2017

7:30 a.m.	<ul> <li>School Site Visits: see email for your assignment</li> <li>Montclair Elementary</li> <li>KIPP Denver Collegiate HS</li> <li>Rocky Mountain Prep: Creekside</li> </ul>	
8:45	<b>Travel to North High School</b> 2960 Speer Blvd.   2 <sup>nd</sup> floor Lecture Hall	
9:30	Welcome & Leadership Capacity of Community Building Denise King, LD'03, Program Director, Denver Metro Chamber Leadership Foundation Dan Lewis, Executive Director, Denver Metro Chamber Leadership Foundation Sponsor remarks: Leslie Oliver, LD '12, Director of Media & External Communications, Comcast Cable Communications	
10:15	<b>Framing the Day &amp; Site Visit Debrief</b> Damion LeeNatali, LD '15, Day Chair, Executive Director, Teach for America – Colorado	
11:00	Welcome to North High School Scott Wolf, Principal, North High School	
11:30	Lunch with Students in the Cafeteria	
12:15 p.m.	Framing the Breakouts Damion LeeNatali	@denleadership #LeadershipDenver



## **LEADERSHIP**DENVER

A Program Of DENVER METRO CHAMBER LEADERSHIP FOUNDATION

12:30	Breakout: School-Level Discussion The Role of Unions   Amie Baca-Oehlert, Vice President, Colorado Education Association Philanthropy   Janet Lopez, Senior Program Officer – Education, Rose Community Foundation Values-Based School Culture   Sara Goodall, Principal, McGlone Academy School Turnaround   Scott Wolf, Principal, North High School	
1:15	Jigsaw Debrief	
1:30	<b>Education Demographic Trends in Metro Denver</b> Jennifer Newcomer, Director of Research, Shift Research Lab, a program of the Piton Foundation	
2:00	<b>Challenges &amp; Opportunities in DPS</b> Tom Boasberg, Superintendent, Denver Public Schools	
2:40	Framing the Breakouts	
2:45	Breakout: System-Level Discussion Senator Kevin Priola, District 25 & Member, State Education Committee, Colorado State Senate Senator Nancy Todd, District 28 & Ranking Member on State Education Committee, Colorado State Senate Damion LeeNatali	
3:30	Race, Class, & Equity in Education Dr. Sharon Bailey, LD '87, Program Manager of Diversity, Equity & Inclusion, Denver Public Schools Culture, Equity and Leadership Team	
4:15	<b>Reflections from the Day</b> Damion LeeNatali	
4:45	Closing Circle	
5:00	<b>Adjourn</b> @denleadershi	

@denleadership #LeadershipDenver

